

Media Release

Equine Science Notice of Annual General Meeting

6th May 2020: Artificial Intelligence company Alerte Equine Science Limited ("Equine Science" or "the Company") is pleased to advise shareholders of the Alerte Equine Science Ltd - Annual General Meeting.

Given the health concerns raised by COVID-19, management has agreed to hold the meeting virtually.

Date 27th May 2020

Time: 11:30am

Contact details: Please contact Earle Harper, earleh@alertedh.com for details of the AGM virtual facilities.

Ends

For further information please contact:

Andrew Dale | Managing Director Alerte Equine Science Ltd

e) <u>andrewd@alertees.com</u> | w) <u>www.alertees.com</u> m) +61 447 232 888

About Alerte Equine Science Limited

Alerte Equine Science is an Artificial Intelligence (AI) business that seeks to promote equine welfare through injury risk prediction through advanced AI applications. As an associated company of the Alerte Group, Equine Science leverages existing capabilities, infrastructure and AI expertise within the Alerte Group across multiple industry verticals.

Our objective is to promote equine welfare and to provide meaningful, positive outcomes for trainers, better health outcomes for owners and better racing for racegoers.